

**G.R. Case No. 2283 of 2018 (3144 of 15)**

**Order dated 24.08.2023:**

Today is fixed for Evidence.

One time prayer has been filed on behalf of the accused person.

No witness is present. No S.R. is received in respect of CSW-1.

Local Bar takes one resolution not to pass any adverse order.

The case is adjourned today fixing 18/10/2023 for Evidence.

Fresh summons be issued against PW-1.

B.C.-II for compliance.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah