

GR Case No.3144 of 2015(CIS Reg. no. 2283/18)

CNR No. : WBHW04-007315-2018

Order dated: 11/07/25

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person on CB is represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

One witness namely, Sirsendu Kundu is present and he is examined in chief as PW1 and discharged after cross deferred on prayer of defense. He is redirected to appear on 31.07.2025 for his further deposition.

The seizure list is marked as exhibit P-1, the signature of PW1 on the seizure list is marked as exhibit P-1(1), the carbon copy of label on the alamat is marked as exhibit P-2 and the FIR is marked as exhibit P-3.

The fire arm is marked as mat exhibit - I, the sealed envelop under which the arms was rapped is also marked as mat exhibit - II and IIA.

O/C, Domjur P.S is directed to send alamat in connection with this case on the next date fixed.

Fix 31.07.2025 for evidence.

Inform witness.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)