

Domjur P.S. Case no. 425/2015 dated 02.05.2015

GR Case No.3144 of 2015(CIS Reg. no. 2283/18)

CNR No. : WBHW04-007315-2018

Order dated: 05/01/26

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person on CB is represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

No witness is present.

Issue fresh summons upon PW1, Sirsendu Kundu through e-mail only via CP, Barrackpore and DCP, Barrackpore, North 24 Parganas.

O/C, Domjur P.S is directed to send alamats in connection with this case on the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C, Domjur P.S. for necessary compliance through e-mail only.

Fix 17.01.2026 for evidence.

BC II to comply.

Sd/-

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)

Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah

Memo No. **12/CJM/Howrah**

Date : **05.01.2026**

Copy forwarded to the O/C, Domjur P.S., Howrah for production of alamats in C/W this case on the next date fixed.

Sd/-

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)