

GR Case No.3144 of 2015(CIS Reg. no. 2283/18)

CNR No. : WBHW04-007315-2018

Order dated: 17/01/26

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person on CB is absent without taking any step.

Witness PW1 is present.

Witness can't be examined as accused is absent without step and accordingly, the witness (PW1) is discharged without examined.

Alamats of this case has been produced from Domjur P.S. and the same is returned.

Issue warrant of arrest against the sole accused Kutubuddin Gaji.

Fix 21.02.2026 for E/R of W/A.

BC II to comply.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)

Later, Warrant of Arrest of accused Kutubuddin Gaji has been issued today and the same is received by the constable of Domjur P.S. who produced alamats today vide P-82 dated 17.01.2026.
To date(21.02.2026) for E/R of W/A.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)