

GR Case No. 3144 of 2015(CIS Reg. no. 2283/18)

CNR No. : WBHW04-007315-2018

Order dated: 16/03/26

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 7(I.O) and CSW 6.

The sole accused Kutubuddin Gaji @ Kutub has been produced through the medium of video linkage.

The accused be remanded to J/C till 20.03.2026.

No witness is present despite of summons served.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 6 & 7.

A resolution has been communicated from Local Bar Association requesting the Ld. Courts "Not to pass any adverse order for non taking step" due to demise of Ld. Advocate Debi Prasad Roy.

In view of that resolution, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 6 & 7.

BC II to comply.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)