

GR Case No. 3144 of 2015(CIS Reg. no. 2283/18)

CNR No. : WBHW04-007315-2018

Order dated: 31/03/26

Today is fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

The sole accused Kutubuddin Gaji @ Kutub has been produced physically.

The accused be remanded to J/C till 01.04.2026.

The sole accused person is examined u/s 313 Cr.P.C in separate sheets and kept with the record.

Fix 01.04.2026 for production through V.C. and argument.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)